





OFFICE OF THE

ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037
Phone: (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193:: Fax: 2332704:: email: secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

Case No. : SIC/KP(M) 152/2020 Complainant/ Appellant : Sri Harinarayan Pathak

Respondent : SPIO of the Office of Industries & Commerce

Department, Janata Bhawan, Block - C, 2nd Floor,

Dispur.Ghy-06

Date of Hearing : 25-09-2020

Complaint/ Second : Dr. A.P.Rout, IPS(Retd)

Appeal heard by State Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

O R D E R 25-09-2020

- 1. The petitioner Sri Harinarayan Pathak is present.
- The Public Authority is represented by Sri Seng Timung, Dy. Secy & SPIO of Industries & Commerce Dept. The SPIO intimated orally before the Commission that the sought for information relating to point no.1 is ready to be handed over to the petitioner.
- 3. The Commission directs the SPIO to furnish the copies of the sought for information to the petitioner today itself.
- 4. With this direction, the instant 2nd appeal petition dated 21.3.2020 is disposed off.

Sd/-Dr. A.P.Rout

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-Registrar i/c Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/ KP(M)152/2020 Dated: 25-09-2020

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO of the Office of Industries & Commerce Dept., Janata Bhawan, Block-C, 2nd Floor, Dispur, Ghy-06 for information and necessary action.
- 2. The petitioner, Sri Harinarayan Pathak, Padumpukhuri, Uzanbazar, Ghy-01 for information.
- 3. Computer section for uploading in the website
- 4. Office File
- 5. Order Book

Registrar i/c
Assam Information Commission